No.:T0AUX00060

Customer : Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Query raised by the bidder: M/s.Chatterjee Engineering

Date Sl.No.

Reference 

clause of Tender 

Document

Existing provision Bidder's query BHEL’s clarification

1
NIT-vii-EMD 

Amount

Rs. 45,45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Lacs Forty Five 

Thousand only)
Please reduce EMD amount to minimum as the same is so higher

BHEL is considering the request for reduction. However till any 

corrigendum to this effect is published, bidders are required to follow 

tender specification

2 TCC – Chapter IV